502979943 09/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3026543

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER J. POSTLE				09/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		POSTLE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
Street Address:	WEST	WEST 164TH STREET			
City:	CLEVE	CLEVELAND			
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	44142				
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻	l			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14		1421	1507		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
•		621-4072			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		-	621-2234		
		rkline	e@tarolli.com		
•			OLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP		
			EAST NINTH STREET		
			E 1700		
Address Line 4:		CLE\	/ELAND, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		POS-022110 US ORD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN A. YIRGA			
	SIGNATURE:		/John A. Yirga/		
			09/17/2014		
SIGNATURE:			09/17/2014		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ge1.tif		09/17/2014		

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, paid or to be paid to CHRISTOPHER J. POSTLE, an individual residing in North Royalton, Ohio ("the undersigned"); the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to POSTLE INDUSTRIES, INC., having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio (the "Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and throughout the world, in the invention known as "METAL CORED WELDING WIRE THAT PRODUCES REDUCED MANGANESE FUMES AND METHOD," invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor, U.S. Application Serial No. 14/211,507, filed on March 14, 2014, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s), and in any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent(s) on the said invention and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as it would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuationin-part), relssue or reexamination application thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants all attorneys of Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP, listed under Customer No. 26294, each with full powers of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application and transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Docket No. POS-022110 US ORD

PATENT REEL: 033758 FRAME: 0928

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed on the date opposite their name.

to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

09/17/2014 Date:

Forth CHRISTOPHER J. POSTCE

State: OHIO County: CUYAHOGA

This <u>12</u> day of <u>depet</u> 2014, before me personally came the above named Christopher J. Postle to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged

A CREA-NO NO.

Dur Mfrasla

Page 2 of 2

Atty. Docket No. POS-022110 US ORD

PATENT REEL: 033758 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 09/17/2014